

EMARK OFFICE

Mino Green

FOR

A PROCESS FOR MAKING ISLAND

ARRAYS

SERIAL NO.

10/049,736

FILED

July 22, 2002

EXAMINER

Deo, Duy Vu Nguyen

ART UNIT

1765

CONFIRMATION NO.

: 4575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: KSTR 2 00002

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

40.00 OP

Execution Date(s):

Mino Green

January 26, 2006

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

Imperial College Innovations Ltd.

47 Princes Gate London SW7 2QA

United Kingdom

02/14/2006 SHASSEN1 00000141 10049736

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0307

| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Confirmatory Assignment Change of Name Merger |
|----|--|
| 4. | Application or patent number(s): |
| | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 10/049,736 |
| 5. | Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |
| | Jay F. Moldovanyi, Esq. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. |

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 9. enclosed: 5. Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP February 9, 2006 Ja√ F. Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 Date 11/00 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to \boxtimes U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Division on the date indicated below to facsimile number 571-273-0140. deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under \Box 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

| Express Mail Label No.: | Signature . Numeriter |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Date | Printed Name |
| February 9, 2006 | Kathleen A. Nimrichter |

N:\KSTR\200002\US\KAN0005526V001.doc

Attorney Docket No.: KSTR 200002

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROFESSOR MINO GREEN of 55 Gerard Road, London SW13 9QH ("Professor Green") is listed as the inventor of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/049,736 dated July 22, 2002, that application being the entry into the national phase of International Application PCT/GB00/03202 filed on 17 August 2000;

WHEREAS, Professor Green executed an assignment document on 8 July 2002 assigning his rights in the above-identified application to IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE, a corporation of the country of the United Kingdom having a place of business at Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ United Kingdom ("The College"), that document having been recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 22 July 2002 at Reel 013419 beginning at Frame 0827;

WHEREAS, on 8 November 1999 Professor Green had assigned his rights in the above-identified International Application to IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LTD. of 47 Princes Gate, London SW7 2QA ("ICI"), which until 27 April 2005, was a wholly owned subsidiary technology transfer company of The College;

WHEREAS, all of Professor Green, The College and ICI now recognize that in order to affect a formal transfer of and to vest title to the above-identified patent application in ICI it is necessary to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the patent application so assigned:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Professor Green does hereby acknowledge, confirm and certify that he sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto the said ICI, a wholly owned subsidiary of The College, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions or reexaminations thereof and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights under any of the International Conventions, Unions, Agreements, Acts, Treaties, including all

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0310

Attorney Docket No.: KSTR 200002

future Conventions, Unions, Agreements, Acts and Treaties, the same to be held by ICI for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Professor Green had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Professor Green has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed on this ______ day of ______

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

2